THE DATASHEET OF
MCP23S17-E/SS
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1
SP3222EU / SP3232EU
3.3V, 1000 kbps RS-232 Transceivers
The SP3222EU and the SP3232EU are 2 driver, 2 receiver RS-232 transceiver solutions
intended for portable or hand-held applications such as notebook or palmtop computers.

19
205-32xxEUDSR00
ORDERING INFORMATION)
Part Number Temp. Range Package Packaging
Method
Lead-
Free
SP3222EUCY-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 20 Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel Yes
SP3222EUEY-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 20 Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel Yes
NOTES:
•	 For most up-to-date ordering information and additional information on environmental rating,
                go to www.maxlinear.com/SP3222EU
•	 18-pin WSOIC versions are obsolete.
Part Number Temp. Range Package Packaging
Method
Lead-
Free(2)
SP3232EUCN-L 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin NSOIC Tube Yes
SP3232EUCN-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin NSOIC Tape and Reel Yes
SP3232EUCY-L/TR 0°C to +70°C 16 Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel Yes
SP3232EUEA-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin SSOP Tape and Reel Yes
SP3232EUEY-L/TR -40°C to +85°C 16 Pin TSSOP Tape and Reel Yes
NOTES: For most up-to-date ordering information and additional information on environmental rating,
go to www.maxlinear.com/SP3232EU.
20
Rev. 1.0.4205-32xxEUDSR00